

In the court of Judge Special Court (EC Act)- Cum- Additional District and Sessions
Judge, 2nd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar
POCSO Case No. 79 of 2024
In connection with Sadar Women P.S, Cooch Behar Case No.1144/2024 dtd. 12.11.2024
U/s- 64 BNS r/w 4 & 6 of POCSO Act r/w Section 9 of Prohibition of Child Marriage
Act,2006

State... Vs... Accused Asraful Miya

Present :- Sri Deepto Ghosh , Judge POSCO Court-Cum-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar. JO Code No. : WB00841

Order No.01, dt. 14.11.2024 :-

Received formal FIR, written complaint in connection with Sadar Women P.S, Cooch
Behar Case No. 1144/2024 dtd. 12.11.2024 U/s- 64 BNS r/w 4 & 6 of POCSO Act r/w
Section 9 of Prohibition of Child Marriage Act,2006 against accused person, Asraful Miya.

Seen the documents.

Register the same as POCSO Case being POCSO Case No. 79/2024 in the relevant
case register.

To 19.12.2024 for IO's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POSCO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POSCO -Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,